PRESS RELEASE

Date: March 12, 2013

Contact: Barry Saywitz

Phone: (949)930-7502

Fax: (949) 930-7555

SAYWITZ COMPANY EXPANDS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP WITH NEW HIRE



.March 12, 2013

The Saywitz Company, a national commercial real estate, brokerage and consulting firm headquartered in Newport Beach, CA has recently added Jonathan Lynch to its property management group. Jonathan joins The Saywitz Company and brings his experience in HOA property management, leasing and apartment management to The Saywitz Company's property management division. Jonathan will assist the property management group in the oversight of the day to day management, leasing and leasing of The Saywitz Company's apartment portfolio throughout Orange County.

The Saywitz Company owns, manages and operates more than 50 multi-family apartment properties throughout Orange County. Barry Saywitz, President of The Saywitz Company, noted, "As the economy and the real estate market continue to recover, we are adding to our property management group to provide additional customer service to ensure that we continue to manage and maintain our properties to the best of our ability. The addition of Jonathan Lynch will allow us to do that on a going forward basis."

Additional information on The Saywitz Company can be found at www.saywitz.com. Additional information on The Saywitz Properties Group can be found at www.saywitzproperties.com.